New York Global Group, Nasdaq Stock Market, Shenyang Municipal Government Finance Office Jointly Hold the Press Conference:

"U.S. Listing and Financing of Small and Medium Enterprises in Shenyang, Shenyang Tai Yu Machinery & Electronic Equipment Co., Ltd Successfully Landed on the U.S. Nasdaq Stock Market"

March 12, 2009 at the Kampinski Hotel in Shenyang, the Shenyang Municipal Government Finance Office, the U.S. Nasdaq Stock Market, Taiyu Shenyang Machinery & Electronic Equipment Co., Ltd and New York Global Group successfully held the press conference: "U.S. Listing and Financing Small and Medium Enterprises in Shenyang, Successfully Landed on the U.S. Nasdag Stock Market."

This meeting was presided over by the Shenyang City Finance Office. Finance Office officials, Nasdaq Stock Market China Chief Representative, Mr. Xu Guangxun, Shenyang Taiyu Machinery & Electronic Equipment Co., Ltd. (Shenyang Taiyu) Chairman and CEO, Mr. Wang Jun, Director, Mr. Lin Wenbin, and New York Global Group executives attended the meeting. In addition, clients of the fund, New York Global Group, composed of Wall Street fund managers and a broker delegation of nine people, attended the meeting. Hundreds of companies attended the meeting.

The meeting began with Mr. Xu Guangxun, Nasdaq China Chief Representative, announcing that Shenyang Taiyu was successfully listed on the U.S. Nasdaq stock market. Finance Director Yang Wei made a speech expressing support and affirmation. Wang, President of Taiyu, introduced the company's development history, overseas listing and process of listing on the U.S. market with New York Global Group as their executive advisor. Nasdaq China Chief Representative, Xu Guangxun, explained NASDAQ listing procedure in detail. He expressed confidence in New York Global Group and encouraged companies listing in the United States to choose the right investment bank in order to avoid bad agencies that would expose the enterprise to unnecessary risk and loss. Finally, New York Global China Chief Representative Li Ming described New York Global's accomplishments and advantages. The meeting came to a successful close.

According to Nasdaq China Chief Representative Mr. Xu Guangxun, Nasdaq has a total of 78 China-related companies. New York Global is involved in 15% of these.

This meeting received a huge amount of attention from the media and was closely followed by many companies.

Pictured below are the meeting organizers from the United States and Wall Street investors, photo taken after the meeting:

"Shenyang Small and Medium Enterprise U.S. Listing Financing Seminar"

"Shenyang Taiyu Machinery & Electronic Equipment Co., Ltd successfully landed on the U.S. Nasdaq Stock Market"

"Press Release Meeting"



Front Row second from left: Shenyang Finance Office Deputy Director of Listing, Fei Ying Gang

Left 3: New York Global CEO, Mr. Benjamin Wei

Left 4: Shenyang City Deputy Director of Finance, Mr. Yang Wei

Left 5: NASDAQ Stock Market China Chief Representative, Mr. Xu Guangxun

Left 6: Shenyang Taiyu Director, Mr. Lin Wenbin

Back row from left: Shenyang Taiyu Chairman and CEO, Mr. Wang Jun

Left 2: New York Global China Chief Representative, Mr. Li Ming

Left 10: Shenyang Taiyu Secretary of the Board, Ms. Ai Huajun